

BALGOPAL COMMERCIAL LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS BOMBINOO COMMERCIAL CO LIMITED)

CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035193

Ph - 033-65020273

23, Pollock Street, Chamber
No-8, 1st Floor, Kolkata- 700 001

~~033-65020273~~

Website: www.bcommercial.org
email id: info@bcommercial.org

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE

दिव्य इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd

Regd. & Head Office: 87, M.G. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001
CIN No.: L66000MH1919GOI000526, IRDA Reg No.: 190
Tel: +91 22 22708263; Fax: +91 22 22652811
Email: investors@newindia.co.in; Website: www.newindia.co.in

CORRIGENDUM

This is with reference to the "Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2019" published in various dailies on 15th November, 2019. Due to a typographical error, there is an interchange of figures for Quarter ended 30th September 2018 and 30th June 2019, for both Standalone and Consolidated. The figures appearing under Quarter ended 30th September 2018 pertain to 30th June 2019 and that appearing under 30th June 2019 pertain to 30th September 2018. All other details remain unaltered.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Atul Sahai
Chairman-cum-Managing Director
DIN No. 07542308

Date: 15th November, 2019
Place: Mumbai, India

MANGAL STEEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered Office : 248, G.T.Road, Salkia, Howrah-711 106,
Phone: (033)2655-8331, Fax : (033)2655-0468
Email : accounts@steelmangal.com, Website : www.steelmangal.com
CIN : L27109WB1981PLC033969

"EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019"

Sl No	Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)				
		Quarter ended 30.09.19	Quarter ended 30.06.19	Quarter ended 30.09.18	Quarter ended 31.03.19	Quarter ended 31.03.18
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1)	Total income from operations	2,892.93	2,426.78	2,839.32	11,622.64	9,955.44
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	431.14	174.70	462.49	1,800.02	754.87
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	431.14	174.70	462.49	1,800.02	754.87
4)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	295.83	122.45	287.45	1,136.21	492.82
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	295.83	122.45	287.45	1,104.01	492.50
6)	Equity Share Capital	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6,901.32	5,803.26
8)	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-

(a) Basic EPS (₹/-) 59.76 24.74 58.07 229.54 99.49
(b) Diluted (in Rs) 59.76 24.74 58.07 229.54 99.49

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter and year ended 30th September, 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 30th September, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's Website.

(b) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2019.

FOR Mangal Steel Enterprises Ltd.
Sd/-
Biswanath Garodia
(Managing Director)
(DIN : 00309815)

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th November, 2019

TIRRIHANNAH COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No : L6599WB1908PLC1838
Regd. Office : 5, Kisan Shankar Roy Road, Kolkata-700 001
Tel. (+91-033) 22487093 Email ID: tirrihanna.co@gmail.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

(Amount in ₹, in Lakhs, except earning per share data)

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.19	Quarter ended 30.06.19	Quarter ended 30.09.18	Half year ended 30.09.19	Half year ended 30.06.19	Financial ended 31.03.19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations	386.45	249.59	440.07	636.04	747.40	1,147.68
	(i) Gross Sales/ income from operations	0.88	1.31	0.45	2.19	0.93	5.35
	(ii) Other Operating Income	387.33	250.90	440.52	638.23	748.33	1,153.03
2	Total Revenue from operations (I+II)	387.33	250.90	440.52	638.23	748.33	1,153.03
3	Expenses						
	a. Cost of Material Consumed	19.05	36.64	27.18	55.69	50.91	71.92
	b. Power & Fuel	63.85	27.44	-	91.29	-	182.28
	c. Changes in Inventories of finished goods and work in process.	(85.71)	(62.14)	(55.19)	(147.85)	(34.30)	(8.45)
	d. Employees benefit expenses	144.07	20.67	61.36	164.74	122.73	289.03
	e. Finance cost	7.36	14.99	11.51	22.35	22.05	87.16
	f. Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	12.68	15.94	20.50	28.62	36.25	56.98
	g. Excise Duty recovered on sales (Ref Note no. 2)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	h. Other Expenditure	170.26	190.81	232.12	361.07	395.83	702.08
	Total Expenses (a to h)	331.56	244.35	297.48	575.91	593.45	1,381.00
4	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items (1-2)	55.78	6.55	143.04	62.33	154.88	(227.97)
5	Profit/(+) Loss (-) before tax (3+4)	55.78	6.55	143.04	62.33	154.88	(227.97)
6	Tax expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	b) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (5-6)	55.78	6.55	143.04	62.33	154.88	(227.97)
10	Other Comprehensive income net of income tax (OCI)	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	(i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Total Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (8A+8B) -	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Total comprehensive income for the period (7+8)	55.78	6.55	143.04	62.33	154.88	(227.97)
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of INR 10 each)	318.69	318.69	318.69	318.69	318.69	318.69
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	(1,783.83)	(1,783.83)	(1,566.06)	(1,783.83)	(1,566.06)	(1,783.83)
19	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Before & after Extraordinary items)	-	-	-	-	-	-
20	a) Basic EPS (Before & after Extraordinary items) for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.18	0.02	(0.07)	1.96	4.86	(7.15)
21	b) Diluted EPS (Before & after Extraordinary items) for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.18	0.02	(0.07)	1.96	4.86	(7.15)

Notes:
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the Results for the Quarter Ended and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019.
2. Post the applicability of Goods & Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 01, 2017, revenue from operations is disclosed net of GST.
3. The Company is engaged in only one segment viz. Tea Manufacturing and as such there is no separate reportable segments as per IND AS-108 "Operating Segment".
4. Figures for the previous quarter/year has been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.
5. The above results are available on the Company's Notice Board at the Registered Office of the company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Tirrihanna Company Limited
Sd/- Umesh Kankani
Director
DIN : 00652561
Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2019

AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN - L36934WB1977PLC031184
Regd. Office : Jagatdal, North 24 Parganas, W.B.743125
Phones: (033) 2581-2757/3257-5388, Fax: 2581-3795
Email: ai@auklandjute.com; Website: www.auklandjute.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER/SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30.09.19	Half year ended 30.09.19	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.18
Total income from operations (net)	4378	7887	3609
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	190	206	100
Total comprehensive income/loss for the period	3	19	3
Equity Share Capital	411	411	411
Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	37.9
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	4.63	5.02	3.00
Basic :	4.63	5.02	3.00
Diluted:	-	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.aucklandjute.com) and also on the Company's website (www.cse-india.com).

By order of the Board
H.S. Bandyopadhyay
Executive Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.11.2019

NEW MOUNT TRADING & INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN - L67120WB1975PLC030153
26, Jawahar Lal Nehru Road, Suit No.22 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700087
Ph: 033-2252-0583 E-Mail: akrungta.1@gmail.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Six Months ended 30.09.2019	Year ended 31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Income:				
Revenue from Operations	2747.46	2531.61	1923.36	5279.07
Other Income	1.28	6.00	16.50	35.87
Total Revenue	2748.74	2537.61	1939.86	5286.35
Expenses	1497.29	2974.26	2432.59	4471.55
Purchase	18.02	3.35	-	21.37
Property Development Expenses	819.16	(792.35)	(991.82)	26.81
Changes in Inventories	36.49	38.61	28.23	75.10
Employee benefits expenses	63.33	46.14	75.10	109.47
Finance Costs	116.26	116.02	120.55	232.28
Depreciation and Amortisation	277.05	288.77	290.23	565.82
Expenses	2827.60	2674.80	1954.88	5502.40
Total Expenses	(78.86)	(137.19)	(15.02)	(216.05)
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(78.86)	(137.19)	(15.02)	(77.37)
Tax Expenses:	-	-	-	-
Current Tax	-	-	-	-
Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
Total tax expenses	(78.86)	(137.19)	(15.02)	(77.37)
Profit/(Loss) for the period	(78.86)	(137.19)	(15.02)	(77.37)
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-

For value changes of Investments in equity shares

Income tax relating to items that will not be recycled to profit or loss

Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss)

Total Comprehensive Income for the year

Paid-up Equity (F.V Rs.10/-each)

Other Equity

Basic & Diluted E.P.S (In Rs.)

Public Shareholding - Number of Shares

Percentage of Holding: PROMOTER & PROMOTER GROUP SHAREHOLDING:

a) Pledge/Encumbered - Number of Shares

- Percentage of Share (As a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)

- Percentage of Shares (As a % of the total share Capital of the Company)

b) Non-encumbered - Number of Shares

- Percentage of Share (As a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)

- Percentage of Shares (As a % of the total share Capital of the Company)

Notes:

1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were taken on record by the Board of Director at their Meeting held on 15th November, 2019 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

2. There were no complaints from investors outstanding at the beginning of the quarter and no complaints were received during the quarter ended 30th September, 2019.

By Order of the Board,
For New Mount Trading & Investment Co.Ltd.
Sd/- Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 15th day of November, 2019.

FRENCH MOTOR CAR COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office : 234/3A, A.J.C. BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 020
CIN: L50103WB1920PLC036379
Website : www.frenchmotor.in Telephone No. 2280 3602

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019.

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Half year ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Half year ended 30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	11,323.69	16,368.95	24,191.05	32,315.49	66,793.72	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(442.54)	(65.52)	(565.92)	(39.87)	(161.73)	-
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(413.53)	(65.52)	(536.91)	(9.66)	96.11	-
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(401.04)	(50.37)	(535.20)	2.07	89.98	-
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(397.15)	(52.37)	(536.72)	(1.91)	82.26	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50	-
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2520.23
8.	Earnings per equity share	(88.14)	(11.07)	(117.63)	0.45	19.78	-
	(1) Basic	(88.14)	(11.07)	(117.63)	0.45	19.78	-
	(2) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(397.15)	(52.37)	(536.72)	(1.91)	82.26	-
10.	Equity Share Capital	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50	-
11.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2779.63
12.	Earnings per equity share	(78.72)	(5.21)	(98.91)	10.40	13.38	-
	(1) Basic	(78.72)	(5.21)	(98.91)	10.40	13.38	-
	(2) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly and annual financial results are available on the Websites of the Company i.e. www.frenchmotor.in and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.cse-india.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
(S. JATTA)
Managing Director (DIN: 00216189)
Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.11.2019

BALGOPAL COMMERCIAL LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035193
23, POLLOCK STREET, ROOM NO-8, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA- 700001
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

Sl No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending 30.09.2019	Half Year ending 30.09.2019	Quarter ending 30.09.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	(2,054.49)	17,258.33	51,401.20
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25,509.10)	(44,211.26)	(3,113.09)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25,509.10)	(44,211.26)	(3,113.09)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(23,982.22)	(42,755.85)	(2,434.78)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(23,982.22)	(42,755.85)	(2,434.78)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00	1,65,100.00
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	(1.45)	(2.59)	(0.15)
	Basic	(1.45)	(2.59)	(0.15)
	Diluted	-	-	-

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Websites and on the website of the Company www.balcommercial.org. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2019.

For Balgopal Commercial Limited
Sd/- Banwari Lal Mahansaria
Managing Director
Din: 0675962

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2019

Managing Director
DIN:00462902

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 14th November, 2019

বালগোপাল কমার্শিয়াল লিমিটেড
CIN : L51109WB1982PLC035193
রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস : ২৩ পোলক স্ট্রিট, চেম্বার নম্বর -৮, প্রথম তল, কলকাতা - ৭০০০০১

নবদয় ম্যানেজমেন্ট সার্ভিসেস লি
CIN : L51909WB1982PLC035149

সমাপ
৩০.০৯.২০১৯
অনিবন্ধিত